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S.No. Name Email ID 
1 Adam Nicholas Pain adam.pain@btinternet.com 
2 Agha Iqrar Haroon eco.tourism@comsats.net.pk 
3 Alejandro Argumedo ipbn@web.net 
4 Ali Mekouar ali.mekouar@fao.org 
5 Andre A Kalden akalden@muktinath.org 
6 Arend van Riessen batman@wlink.com.np 
7 Armila C Shakya ashakya@icimod.org.np 
8 Arun Neupane neupanea@msu.edu 
9 Assia Jazairy a.jazairy@ifad.org 

10 Ausgusta M Molnar amolnar@worldbank.org 
11 B K Senapati bikramsenapati@hotmail.com 
12 Ben Campbell ben.campbell@man.ac.uk 
13 Bhai Raja Maharjan maharjanbhai_raja@hotmail.com 
14 Binod Bhatta binod@winrockint.wlink.com.np 
15 Bishnu Raj Upreti b.upreti@surrey.ac.uk 
16 Bob Heffill bob.heffill@ntlworld.com 
17 Brian Furze b.furze@aw.latrobe.edu.au 
18 Brian Peniston bpeniston@mountain.org 
19 C P Jayalakshmi jaya@icimod.org.np 
20 Carlos Alberto Arnillas Merino carlos@ciedperu.org 
21 Chen Guangwei chen@icimod.org.np 
22 Chetan Singh devmanyu@glide.net.in 
23 Cynthia Anne Josayma cjosayma@pacificenvironment.org 
24 Cynthia T. Fowler cissymail@aol.com 
25 D.M. Cartledge dmcartledge@yahoo.com 
26 Dhrupad Choudhury dhrup@neline.com 
27 E. Walter Coward ewcoward@aol.com 
28 Edwin Bernbaum bernbaum@socrates.berkeley.edu 
29 Felix Martin Felix.Marttin@fao.org 
30 Frances Khatzel francesk@wlink.com.np 
31 Frederique Apffel Marglin fmarglin@smith.edu 
32 Gillian Tan gtan@trace.org 
33 Giridhar A. Kinhal giridhar@bom6.vsnl.net.in 
34 Girma Taddese gtaddese@cgiar.org 
35 Gopi Upreti gopi@healthnet.org.np 
36 Herman J. Tillman timmi@public.km.yn.cn 
37 Hildegrafo Cordova hcordov@pucp.edu.pe 
38 Howard Daugherty jaguar@yorku.ca 
39 Inam-ur-Rahim irahim@psh.paknet.com.pk 
40 Ishara Mahat I.Mahat@Massey.ac.nz 
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S.N.. Name Email ID 
41 Jane M. Farmer janemfarmer@bigfoot.com 
42 Janet Wise janet_wise@nps.gov 
43 Jeannette D. Gurung jeannettegurung@yah00.com 
44 John Schelhas jshelhas@fs.fed.us 
45 Jose Victor Tamariz Flores jtamariz@siu.buap.mx 
46 Juergen Clemens juergen.clemens@gmx.net 
47 Kakalo Kirongozi kkaka00lo@yahoo.fr 
48 Katrina K. Morris kMorris@trace.org 
49 Krishna H. Gautam khgautam@yahoo.com 
50 Laurence A.G. Moss laurencemoss@worldonline.cz 
51 Leslie Barnhart barnhart@cybermesa.com 
52 Lutfor Rahman lutfor@agni.com 
53 Mahesh Chander mahesh@ivri.up.nic.in 
54 Marcelo Jordao mmajr@ig.com.br 
55 Masi Latianara masi@wlink.com.np 
56 Melanie E. Watt resource@biosphereinstitute.org 
57 Namgyal Choedup cnamgyal@rediffmail.com 
58 Nigel J.R. Allan njrallan@ucdavis.edu 
59 Nogendra Sapkota nogendra_sapkota@kg.com.np 
60 Pankaj Kumar pkspwd@sancharnet.in 
61 Patricia Negreros-Castillo pnc@iastate.edu 
62 Peter Zahler piz@forwild.umass.edu 
63 Poonam Tyagi tyagip8@yahoo.com 
64 Pooran Chand Joshi med_anthro_ihbas@hotmail.com 
65 Pureza G. Egmalis wai@bgo.csi.com.ph 
66 Richa Kothari karicha21@yahoomail.com 
67 Sangeeta Pandey sangitapandey@hotmail.com 
68 Sharon Westmoreland sharonwestmoreland@prodigy.net 
69 Sheelagh O. Reilly sheelagh@fpt.vn 
70 Shiva Sharan Thapa thash515@student.otago.ac.nz 
71 Shubhayu Saha amioachhi@yahoo.com 
72 Tanya E. Copeland copeland@21stcentury.net 
73 Tanya Pascual antanya@ukgateway.net 
74 Terence P. Hay-Edie thayedie@hotmail.com 
75 Ungshyngmi A. Shimray shimray29@yahoo.co.in 
76 Vijay Ratan Khadgi vijay@icimod.org.np 
77 Vladimir Gil vgil998@yahoo.com 
78 Vo Thanh Son vts58@yahoo.com 
79 Wendy King wking@wlink.com.np 
80 William  wforbes@unt.edu 

 

e-conference_2.12.2003 final.pmd 2/20/2007, 2:58 PM40



41annex 2: list of contributors

list of contributors

annex 2

S.No. Ref Date Posted by Subject 
1 0.01 17-Aug-01 Moderator Guidelines for participating 
2 0.02 20-Aug-01 J. Gabriel Campbell  Welcome Note 
3 1.01 17-Aug-01 Moderator Introducing the Guest Moderator 
4 1.02 20-Aug-01 Don Messerschmidt  Introductory Note by the Moderator for 

Week 1 
5 1.03 20-Aug-01 Walt Coward Preliminary idea 
6 1.04 23-Aug-01 Jay Singh Community-based NRM – a myth or a 

reality? 
7 1.05 25-Aug-01 Don Messerschmidt  Reply to Singh, et al 
8 1.06 25-Aug-01 Moderator  Culture and NRM in Ethiopian Mountains 
9 1.07 27-Aug-01 Nogendra Sapkota The Kali Gandaki Dam and Bote 

Fishermen 
10 1.08 27-Aug-01 Terence Hay-Edie Utilitarian approaches to culture 
11 1.09 27-Aug-01 Chetan Singh Mtn Culture and NRM - Some Definitions 

and Thoughts 
12 1.10 27-Aug-01 Edwin Bernbaum Points to Consider 
13 1.11 27-Aug-01 Don Messerschmidt  Reply to Chetan Singh and Edwin 

Bernbaum 
14 1.12 28-Aug-01 Don Messerschmidt  Moderator's reply to recent postings 
15 1.13 29-Aug-01 Bishnu Upreti Simplification of complex reality 
16 1.14 29-Aug-01 Mervin Stevens On Conceptual Issues - reaction to 

discussions 
17 1.15 29-Aug-01 Arend van Riessen Fishermen, Indigenous People and the 

ADB 
18 1.16 29-Aug-01 Agha Iqrar Haroon The Effect of Tourism on Mountain 

Culture 
19 1.17 29-Aug-01 Don Messerschmidt  Some points raised this week 
20 1.18 29-Aug-01 Moderator  3 Hill Tribal Villages in W Orissa 
21 1.19 31-Aug-01 Walt Coward Re: Comments on Week 1 
22 1.2 31-Aug-01 Augusta Molnar World Bank Definitions of Indigenous 

People 
23 1.21 3-Sep-01 Don Messerschmidt  Week 1: Wrap Up 
24 2.01 27-Aug-01 Moderator Introducing the Moderator and Other 

Matters 
25 2.02 29-Aug-01 Deep Narayan Pandey  Week 2: Introduction 
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S.No. Ref Date Posted by Subject 
26 2.03 3-Sep-01 Moderator Week 2: Introduction reposted 
27 2.04 3-Sep-01 Anupam Bhatia Culture and Natural Resources 

Management 
28 2.05 3-Sep-01 Moderator  Are we holistic or newtonian in our 

perspective? 
29 2.06 4-Sep-01 Deep Narayan Pandey  Nature, Culture, and Sustainability 
30 2.07 4-Sep-01 C.P.Jayalakshmi Documenting Culture, Tradition, and 

Practices 
31 2.08 4-Sep-01 Jeannette Gurung Challenges: Cultures of organisations in 

NRM 
32 2.09 5-Sep-01 Arend van Riessen Office culture and ethnic minorities 
33 2.1 5-Sep-01 Masi Latianara Feeling inadequate? 
34 2.11 6-Sep-01 Mervin Stevens Some comments 
35 2.12 6-Sep-01 Frederique Apffel-Marglin focussing on the culture of the developer 
36 2.13 6-Sep-01 Ishara mahat Cultures of organisations in NRM 
37 2.14 6-Sep-01 Moderator  Sustainability Science 
38 2.15 7-Sep-01 Deep Narayan Pandey  Cultural Resources for Sust.Water 

Management 
39 2.16 8-Oct-01 Dhrupad Choudhury Change and Traditional NRM 
40 3.01 7-Sep-01 Masi Latianara  Week 3: Ethics -- Moderator's 

Introduction 
41 3.02 10-Sep-01 C.P. Jayalakshmi Bamboo in mountain cultures 
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annex 3

country–wise division of participants

Country No. of Participants As % of Total Participants 

Australia 1 1.25 

Bangladesh 1 1.25 

Brazil 1 1.25 

Canada 2 2.50 

China 1 1.25 

Ethiopia 1 1.25 

Germany 1 1.25 

India 12 15.00 

Italy 3 3.75 

Lao PDR 1 1.25 

Mexico 1 1.25 

Nepal 16 20.00 

Netherlands 1 1.25 

New Zealand 1 1.25 

Pakistan 2 2.50 

Peru 4 5.00 

Philippines 2 2.50 

Rwanda 1 1.25 

UK 6 7.50 

USA 19 23.75 

Vietnam 1 1.25 

Did not mention 2 2.50 

  Total 80 100.00 
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country–wise distribution
of the hkh participants

annex 4

HKH Region No of Participants As % of HkH 
Participants 

As % of Total 
Participants 

Bangladesh 1 3.12 1.25 

China 1 3.12 1.25 
India 12 37.50 15.00 
Nepal 16 50.00 20.00 
Pakistan 2 6.25 2.50 
  Total 32 100.00 40.00 

Note: Figures are rounded to nearest 2 decimal places. The total need not necessarily add up to 100 
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